IMBA-Q471
ATX industrial motherboard supporting 10 th /11 th
Intel®  Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3, Celeron® , Pentium ® processors
support HDMI、DP、VGA triple independent display output
support triple Intel®  i225V 2.5GbE controller
support 2x PCIe x16，3x PCIe x4 , 2 x PCIe x1 and 1 x M.2 M key expansion slots
support 2 x  USB 3.2 Gen2、4 x  USB 3.2 Gen1、8x USB 2.0，transfer rate up to 10Gb/s
support 3x RS-232、1 x RS-422/485、5 x SATA 6Gb/s connector
PURE PCIe Expansion Slots
High Performance
IMBA-Q471
ATX Motherboard Supports 10th/11th Gen. LGA1200 Intel®
Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3, Celeron® and Pentium® Processors, DDR4,
Triple Independent Displays, Triple 2.5GbE, M.2, USB 3.2,
SATA 6Gb/s, HD Audio and RoHS
Features   Block Diagram   Specifications
Support Intel® 10th/11th generation processor
Support Intel® 10th/11th generation Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3, Celeron®
and Pentium® Serise prcessor (LGA 1200 slot),release super
performance,and can handle multiple tasks at the same time
Support Intel® I225V 2.5GbE Controller
The IMBA-Q471 is equipped with 3 Gigabit RJ45 network ports via
Intel® I225V 2.5GbE network controllers to achieve up to 2.5GbE
network transmission rate.
Full-featured PCIe Expansion Slot
The IMBA-Q471 features two PCIe Gen3 x16 slots that support
PCIe Gen3 x8 signals, enabling it to accept two independent
graphics cards at the same time. There are also three PCIe Gen3
x4 slots and two PCIe Gen3 x1 slots that support PCIe expansion
cards such as network cards, sound cards or motion control cards.
Support USB 3.2 Gen 1 / Gen 2 up to 10Gb/s
The design of the motherboard is based on USB 3.2 protocol. Two
USB 3.2 Gen 1 (5Gb/s) and two USB 3.2 Gen 2 (10Gb/s) are
provided through external I/O for faster data transfer rate. The
IMBA-Q471 also has internal USB 3.2 Gen 1 and USB 2.0 ports for
additional wiring options..
DDR4
2933 2.5GbE LAN SATA 6Gb/sTriple
Display M.2 DP
4 x Dual-channel DDR4 Slot
5 x SATA 6Gb/s
RS422/485
Front PanelUSB 3.0 Gen1
CPU Power
VGA
RS-232 2 x USB3.2 Gen1
Audio
3 x Intel I225v 2.5G Lan
DP
HDMI
2 x USB2.0
2 x USB3.2 Gen2
PCIe Power
2 x PCIe x8
2 x PCIe x1
3 x PCIe x4
2 x RS232
6 x USB2.0
ATX Power
M.2 M Key 2242/2280
(PCIe Gen3 x2 & SATA)
02
IMBA-Q471Features   Block Diagram   Specifications
02
IMBA-Q471 Block Diagram
ASM1442KHDMI 1.4
(4096 x 2304@30Hz)
Channel A
PCIe Gen3 x8
DDI-A
DDI-B
DDI-D
CH7517
DP 1.4 (4096 x 2304 @60Hz)
2 x PCIe Gen3 x16 slot
2 x DDR4-2933 MHz U-DIMM
2 x DDR4-2933 MHz U-DIMM
Channel B
Intel®
Q470/Q470E
USB 3.2 Gen2
2 x USB 3.2 Gen2 Type-A
USB 3.2 Gen1
2 x USB 3.2 Gen1 Type-A
USB2.0
2 x USB2.0 Type-A
USB 3.2 Gen1
2 x USB 3.2 Gen1 Pin Header
USB2.0
6 x USB 2.0 Pin Header
3 x RJ-45
PCIe Gen2 x1
Intel® I225V 2.5GbE
PCIe Gen3 x4
3 x PCIe Gen3 x4 slot
VGA
(1920 x 1080 @60Hz)
PCIe Gen3 x1
2 x PCIe Gen3 x1 slot
SATA 6Gb/s
5 x SATA
PCIe Gen3 x2 / SATA
1 x M.2 M Key(2242/2280)
HDA Realtek ACL888S
(Line in/Line Out/Mic in)
SPI
BIOS
DMI PCIe Gen3 x4
Intel®
Processor
CometLake -S
Desktop
LGA 1200
(14 nm)
CPU_FAN
2 x SYS_FAN
SM
B
U
S
Fintek F81966
ENE KB9068QB
2 x RS-232
2 x RS-232 Pin Header
1 x RS-422/485 Pin Header
12-bit DIO
eSPI
Dimensions Specifications
Industrial Motherboard
Optional accessories
IMBA-Q471
Ordering Information
Optional Accessories
Packing List
 3
2.
60
 2
7.
38
 3
4.
03
 3
3.
27
  2
6.
85
 3
8.
95
PC
H
1
 20.30
 163.83
 165.10  237.49
 54.55
 78.08
 101.06
 128.31
 148.04
 209.55
 288.29
 304.80
 33.02
 165.10
 237.49
 243.84
 6.35
CB-USB02-RS 19800-010500-200-RS
19800-020100-100-RS 32102-000100-200-RS
19100-000318-00-RS** CF-115XA-R10
CF-1156C-R20 CF-1156D-R30
CF-115XE-R10
Model IMBA-Q471
CPU 10th/11th Generation LGA1200 Intel® Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3, Celeron® and Pentium®
processors
Chipset Intel® Q470/Q470E
BIOS AMI UEFI BIOS
Memory supporting up to 128 GB memory
Graphics Engine Up to Intel® UHD Graphics 630; Intel® HD Graphics Gen 9 Engines with 16 low-
power execution units, supporting DX2015, OpenGL 5.x, OpenCL2.x and ES 2.0
Display Output
Triple independent displays
1 x VGA (up to 1920 x 1080 @ 60 Hz)
1 x DP (up to 4096 x 2304 @ 60 Hz)
1 x HDMI (up to 4096 x 2304 @ 30 Hz)
Ethernet
LAN1: Intel® I225V 2.5GbE controller (Colay with I225-LM)
LAN2: Intel® I225V 2.5GbE controller (Colay with I225-LM)
LAN3: Intel® I225V 2.5GbE controller (Colay with I225-LM)
External I/O Interface
2 x USB 3.2 Gen 2 (10Gb/s) (Type-A)
2 x USB 3.2 Gen 1 (5Gb/s) (Type-A)
2 x USB 2.0 (Type-A)
1 x RS-232
Internal I/O Interface
5 x SATA 6Gb/s (RAID 0/1/5/10 supported)
6 x USB 2.0 (2x4 pin, P=2.54)
2 x USB 3.2 Gen1 (2x10 pin, P=2.0)
2 x RS-232 (2x5 pin, P=2.54)
1 x RS-422/485 (1x4 pin, P=2.0)
SMBus 1 x SMBus (1x4 pin)
I²C 1 x I²C (1x4 pin)
Audio
Realtek ALC888S HD codec supports 7.1-channel
3 x Audio jacks (line-out, line-in, mic-in) on rear IO
1 x Front audio (2x5 pin)
Front Panel 1 x Front Panel
(2x7 pin, Power LED, HDD LED, Speaker, Power Button, Reset Button)
LAN LED 2 x LAN LED (1x2 pin)
Expansions
2 x PCIe Gen3 x16 (x8 signal)
3 x PCIe Gen3 x4 open-end
2 x PCIe Gen3 x1
M.2 M key (2240/2280) with PCIe x2 &SATA signal
Digital I/O 1 x 12-bit digital I/O (2x7 pin)
TPM Support Intel® PTT (TPM 2.0)
Fan Connector 1 x CPU fan connector (1x4 pin)
2 x System fan connector (1x3 pin)
Chassis Intrusion 1 x Chassis intrusion (1x2 pin)
Power Supply
ATX/AT power supply
Support AT/ATX mode
ErP/EuP compliant
Watchdog Timer Software programmable, support 1~255 sec. system reset
Power Consumption 3.3V@1.1A, 5V@3.359A, 12V@2.18A, 5VSB@0.12A
(Intel® Core™ i5-10500TE CPU with four 8 GB 2933 MHz DDR4 DIMMs)
Operating Temperature 0°C ~ 60°C
Storage Temperature -30°C ~ 70°C
Operating Humidity 5% ~ 95%, non-condensing
Dimensions 244mm x 305mm
Weight GW:1200g / NW:700g
CE/FCC compliant
1 x IMBA-Q471 single board computer 1 x I/O shielding
2 x SATA cable 1 x QIG
IMBA-Q471-R10
ATX Motherboard Supports 10th/11th Gen. LGA1200 Intel® Core™i9/i7/i5/i3,
Celeron® and Pentium® Processors, DDR4, Triple Independent Displays, Triple
2.5GbE, M.2, USB 3.2, SATA 6Gb/s, HD Audio and RoHS
CB-USB02-RS Dual port USB cable with bracket, 300mm, P=2.54
19800-010500-200-RS USB 3.0/USB3.2 cable 450mm with bracket
19800-020100-100-RS RS-232 cable (230mm) P=2.54
32102-000100-200-RS SATA power cable, MOLEX 5264-4P to SATA15P
19100-000318-00-RS** High-performance LGA1155/1156/1200 cooler kit, 4U chassis compatible 125W,
0ºC~50ºC
CF-115XA-R10 High-performance LGA1155/1156/1200 cooler kit, 1U chassis compatible 73W
CF-1156C-R20 LGA1155/1156/1200 cooler kit, 1U chassis compatible, 45W
CF-1156D-R30 LGA1155/1156/1200 cooler kit, 1U chassis compatible, 65W
CF-115XE-R10 High-performance LGA1155/1156/1200 cooler kit, 95W
**For more 125W CPU FAN details, Please refer to Chapter 12, Page31
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Single Board Computers category:
Click to view products by  IEI manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MANO882VPGGA-H81  SSD3200W-S-SLC-INN  20-101-0738  MVME61006E-2173R  SHB230DGGA-RC  IMB210VGGA  IB915F-3955
MI958F-16C  S2600STB  BBS2600BPS  BLKNUC7I3DNHNC1978015  102110541  102110540  UPN-EHLX4E-A10-0432  BTR3-1  PCE-
4129G2-00B2E  81004-0000-99-1  S26361-F5000-J004  HUMMINGBOARD-I2EX BASE + WIFI/BT  HUMMINGBOARD-I4 PRO +
WIFI/BT  VAB-600-B  RT5350F-OLINUXINO-EVB  A13-SOM-512  NITX-315  BANANA PI BPI-M1+  A13-SOM-WIFI-4GB  AM3359-
SOM-EVB-IND  UPS-APLC2-A10-0432  DFR0419  UPS-APLP4-A10-0864  UPS-APLP4-A10-0432  UPS-APLP4-A10-08128  MI977F-Q27
IB811F-I50  BBBLUE  IB811F-I30  DFR0546  M2M (TELIT)  RELAY  PROFESSIONAL  GLS11.2.053.2.2.E
SLS16Y2_792C_512R_SD_1WB_C_B  A20-OLINUXINO-LIME-E16GS16M  A20-OLINUXINO-LIME-S16M  A20-OLINUXINO-LIME2-
E16GS16M  A20-OLINUXINO-MICRO-E16GS16M  A20-OLINUXINO-MICRO-S16M  A64-OLINUXINO-1GS16M  BANANA PI BPI-W2
T2-OLINUXINO-LIME2-S16M-IND